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Try orienteering! Ideal for beginners & learners

Come and have a go! Find your way round a course with a map. We’ll have helpers and
coaches at training sessions to get you started. Then you can take part in the Canterbury
Schools Orienteering Festival: Saturday 13 & Sunday 14 September.

Pre-festival coaching opportunities: Time: 4-5pm Cost: After-school training is $2 per child
which you can pay at each event. See the date, location & the meeting point for each
session below. Please check the website in case of event changes: papo.org.nz

Tuesday 19 August Old School Reserve Scout Hall off Major Hornbrook Road.

Thursday 21 August Heathcote Domain By Heathcote Valley Community Assoc building.
Friday 22 August Hagley Park West end of the Hagley park car park off Armagh Street.

Monday 25 August Mt Pleasant School Access through the front entrance at 82 Major
Hornbrook Road, through to the front of the school hall to the right.

Tuesday 26 August Cashmere High Enter school from the Rose St

Wednesday 27 August Ferrymead Park Gravel car park off North Ferrymead Park Drive, in front
of second railway crossing, after Ferrymead Historic Park main entrance & before the golf course.

Monday 1 September McCormacks Bay Beaus Reserve, off McCormacks Bay Rd, opposite
Basil Place.

Wednesday 3 September Thorrington School Near main entrance from Colombo Street
Thursday 4 September Nga Puna Wai Outside netball stadium far side from entrance road

Tuesday 9 September llam School School entrance on Ilam road.
Thursday 11 September Barnett Park End of the car park beside the football fields.



